



2026:CGHC:21783

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WP227 No. 494 of 2022Sukul Ram Sahu **Versus** Kumari Kalyani Sahu & Ors.

05/08/2022	Shri Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, Counsel for the Petitioner. Heard. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that learned Family court has directed the petitioner to furnish security of Rs. 15,00,000/- under order 38 Rule 5. He further submits that no enquiry has been contemplated and only on the basis of surmises and conjectures the order has been passed. On a specific query of the Court as to what is the retiral dues and what are the assets and liabilities in hold of the petitioner, he is unable to satisfy the court. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file an affidavit stating all assets and liabilities of the petitioner and all the retiral dues etc for perusal of the court. List the case on 12.08.2022. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Jyoti	