



2026:CGHC:21783

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

W.P.(227) No. 494 of 2022

Sukul Ram Sahu S/o - Late Suddhu Ram Sahu Aged About 62 Years Office Of The Assistant Grade - II, Dr. Shyama Prasad Mukharjee Thermal Power Plant, R/o - Q. No. ND-8., Near Junior Club, CSEB Colony Korba-East, Police Station, Tahsil And District - Korba, Chhattisgarh, Mobile No.9302656545.

---- Petitioner

Versus

1. Kumari Kalyani Sahu D/o - Shri Sukul Ram Sahu Aged About 32 Years Occupation - Unemployed, R/o - Ganesh Chowk, Podi Bahar, Korba, Police Station, Tahsil And District - Korba, Chhattisgarh.
2. Chhattisgarh Power Generation Company Limited Through - Executive Engineer (Civil), Civil Division 03, Dr. Shyama Prasad Mukharjee Thermal Power Plant, Korba-East, Police Station, Tahsil And District - Korba, Chhattisgarh.

---- Respondents

12/08/2022	Smt. Prabha Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner. Heard. Issue notice to the respondents on payment of process fee by registered and ordinary mode. Considering the fact that the order of attachment has been passed under Order XXXVIII Rule 5 of the Code of Civil Procedure before passing any judgment by the learned Executive Court which is contrary to provisions of law, therefore, there shall be stay of the order dated 17.3.2022 passed by the learned Family Court, Korba in Misc. Criminal Case No. 17-A of 2022. List this case in the week commencing 19th September, 2022 for final disposal at motion stage. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge