



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR  
Order Sheet

**WP227 No. 494 of 2022**

**SUKUL RAM SAHU versus KUMARI KALYANI SAHU**

**Order Sheet**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| 09/07/2025 | <p>Shri Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Roop Naik, Advocate for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri Prateek Tiwari, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Nirnay Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.2.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent No.2 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.</p> <p>Call this matter immediately thereafter.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Since vide order dated 5.8.2022, this Court has stayed only the effect and operation of the impugned order and not the proceedings pending before the Court below, the learned Court below is directed to proceed with the matter.</p> <p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b><br/>Judge</p> |